

Request for Quotation

6611C026

304-558-2402

*ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCES (O'A) TENTION OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Central Salt LLC

385 Airport Rd., Suite 108 Elgin, IL 60123

DATE PRI	*********	TEI	MS OF SA	(E	SHIP VIA	FOB.		FREIGHT TERMS
06/05 BID OPENING DATE	/2011	0.6.400.4						
		_06/29/	**********			OPENING TIM	<u> </u>	:30PM
LINE	Q).	JANTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	TEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
0001	ROAD	MAINTEN	ANCE		775-45			
	10:00 25305 ATTE-B THE B REP AN TEIC PREP B COMPLIANTE OF B COMPLIA	A.M. A , ALL I D THIS ID MEET ID. NO SENT MO TENDANC TIAL BI IAL DOC ID. FA SENTATI SQUALIF T ANY O IDDER I ETED TH OT ASS RE TO C ION, WE E-MAIL TARTING BUT PRI DN OF TH	T 201 NTERE S	ID WIS WIS STED FOR PARTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	DISMISSAL OF TH WILL BE PERMITT ER CONCLUSION OF	CHARLESTON JIRED TO JIRED TO JIRED TO JIRED TO JIRED TO JIRED TO SQUALIFICATI MORE THAN ON ABLE FOR ALL JILL SERVE AS AT THE MANI ANY AND SHEET WILL NO FY ATTENDANCE THE ATTENDANCE THE ATTENDANCE A BIDDER-S ANCE SHEET. L BIDDERS IN ARRIVE PRIO DDERS WHO AR E TECHNICAL ED TO SIGN I THE TECHNIC	TORY TON OF NE STHE DATORY RESULT OF ICE ICY IN ICLUDE R TO RIVE N.	TAN 23 A 9 17
				SEE REVI	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COL	IDITIONS		
GNATURE		1			TELEPHONE 84	7 608-8130	DATE 6/	21/2011
ITLE		FEII	V					
General M	anage/r			788697		1		O BE NOTED ABOVE
WH.	ENJRÉSE	PONDING T	O REQ.	INSERT	NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE	LARFLE	D 'VENDOD'



Request for Quotation

6611C026

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

304-558-2402

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Central Salt LLC 385 Airport Rd., Suite 108] Elgin, IL 60123

QUESTIONS MAY BE SENT VIE-MAIL: PAUE FAX: 304 IT IS THE VENDOR'S RESPONSIONS HAVE BEEN RECED THE SET OF CONTRACT: THIS UPON AWARD, AND EXTENDS YEAR OR UNTIL SUCH "REAS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A NECESSA	BE PERMITTED T	O SIGN THE	AMGUNT
OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT ATTENDANCE SHEET. QUESTIONS: WRITTEN QUESTIONS TO: PURCH ATTEN 2019 21, 2011. SEND QUESTIONS TO: PURCH ATTEN 2019 CHARL QUESTIONS MAY BE SENT VIE-MAIL: PAUFAX: 304 IT IS THE VENDOR'S RESPONDENT OF THE PAUFAX: 304 LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS UPON AWARD, AND EXTENDS YEAR OR UNTIL SUCH "REAS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A NEORIGINAL CONTRACT. THE NOT EXCEED TWELVE (12) MINE" THE VENDOR MAY TER ANY REASON UPON GIVING THIRTY (30) DAYS WRITTEN UNLESS SPECIFIC PROVISION	BE PERMITTED T	O SIGN THE	Г
THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS (921, 2011. SEND QUESTIONS TO: PURCHATTEN 2019 CHARL PAUE SENT VIE-MAIL: PAUE FAX: 304 IT IS THE VENDOR'S RESPONSIONS HAVE BEEN RECED THIS UPON AWARD, AND EXTENDS YEAR OR UNTIL SUCH "REAS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A NECESSAR	TIONS WILL BE A		
QUESTIONS MAY BE SENT VIETMAIL: PAUE FAX: 304 IT IS THE VENDOR'S RESPONDENT OF THIS UPON AWARD, AND EXTENDS YEAR OR UNTIL SUCH "REAS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A NECESSARY TO OBTAIN	2.00 17. 2017 01	CCEPTED THROUGH TUESDAY, JUNE	
E-MAIL: PAU FAX: 304 IT IS THE VENDOR'S RESPONDED TO THE PAU EXHIBIT 2 LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS UPON AWARD, AND EXTENDS YEAR OR UNTIL SUCH "REAS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A NECESSARY	HASING DIVISION NTION: PAUL REY WASHINGTON STR	NOLDS EET EAST	
EXHIBIT 2 LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS UPON AWARD, AND EXTENDS YEAR OR UNTIL SUCH "REAS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A NE ORIGINAL CONTRACT. THE NOT EXCEED TWELVE (12) M TIME" THE VENDOR MAY TER ANY REASON UPON GIVING THIRTY (30) DAYS WRITTEN UNLESS SPECIFIC PROVISIO	UL.REYNOLDSawv.	OR REGULAR MAII GOV	•
LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS UPON AWARD, AND EXTENDS YEAR OR UNTIL SUCH "REAS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A NE ORIGINAL CONTRACT. THE NOT EXCEED TWELVE (12) M TIME" THE VENDOR MAY TER ANY REASON UPON GIVING T THIRTY (30) DAYS WRITTEN UNLESS SPECIFIC PROVISIO	ONSIBILITY TO V	ERIFY THAT THEIR G 304-558-0468.	2
UPON AWARD, AND EXTENDS YEAR OR UNTIL SUCH "REAS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A NE ORIGINAL CONTRACT. THE NOT EXCEED TWELVE (12) M TIME" THE VENDOR MAY TER ANY REASON UPON GIVING T THIRTY (30) DAYS WRITTEN UNLESS SPECIFIC PROVISIO			
	FOR A PERIOD O SONABLE TIME" T EW CONTRACT OR "REASONABLE TI MONTHS. DURING RMINATE THIS CO THE DIRECTOR OF	F ONE (1) HEREAFTER AS IS RENEW THE ME" PERIOD SHALL THIS "REASONABL NTRACT FOR	. E
CONTRACT DOCUMENT, THE T SET HEREIN ARE FIRM FOR	TERMS, CONDITIO THE LIFE OF TH	NS, AND PRICING E CONTRACT.	
TURE SEE REVER		idition s 47 608-8130 date	6/21/2011
General Manager FEIN 43-1788697	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE 8/	4, 000 0100	0/21/2011



Request for Quotation

MANDHESSAGORRESEONRENGENOZABIENROMOR

BUYER 33 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Central Salt LLC 385 Airport Rd., Suite 108 Elgin, IL 60123

DATEPRI	NTED	TERMS	OF SALE	SHIPV	A	5	98	FREIGHTTERMS
	/2011							
BID OPENING DAT	E:	<u>06/29/20</u>	SOUTH BOOK I AND A REAL PROPERTY.		BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	mr u	OP CATI	TEM NUM	IBER .	UNI	I PRICE	AMOUNT

1		•						
	DENEMA	TUTO	CONTRAC	T MAY BE I	BENEWEN	HDON TU	IE MUTUAL	
•	WRITTE	N CONSEN	T OF THE	SPENDING	HNITT A	ND VENDO	IE MOTUAL	
				TOR OF PU				ĺ
				RATION DA				
	BE IN	ACCORDAN	CE WITH	THE TERMS	AND CO	NDITIONS	OF THE	
	ORIGINA	AL CONTR	ACT AND	SHALL BE	LIMITED	TO TWO	(2) ONE	(
		AR PERIO						1
1						•		
1	CANCELI	LATION:	THE DIR	ECTOR OF	PURCHAS	ING RESE	RVES THE	
	KIGHT	O CANCE	L.THIS C	ONTRACT II	MEDIAT	ELY UPON	WRITTEN	!
	MULICE	TU THE	A VALLAC	F THE COM ERIOR QUA	AODILTE	S ANU/UN	SEKAICE	'
				S OF THE				
	W	IL SILOI	TOATION	S OF THE	DID WKD	CONTRAC	, nekeln	•
İ	OPEN MA	ARKET CL	AUSE: T	HE DIRECTO	OF P	URCHASTN	IG MAY	
	AUTHOR	ZE A SP	ENDING U	NIT TO PUI	RCHASE	ON THE O	PEN	
				LING OF A				
J				IED ON TH				
	DIATE I	DELIVERY	IN EMER	GENCIES D	JE TO U	NFORESEE	N CAUSES	
				ITED TO DI				
·	OR AN L	JNANTICII	PATED IN	CREASE IN	THE VO	LUME OF	WORK).	
					l			
				S LISTED 1				-
				ASED ON ES				
				IT IS UNDE ER THE QUA				·
	UBDEBEL	TRACIJSI	TVEDV D	URING THE	TEDM OF	S ACTUAL	CT.	
				HAN THE QU				
		· ···OKE	. 2233	IAN THE WO		-9 SHOWN	•	
	ORDERIN	G PROCE	URE: S	PENDING UN	IIT(S)	SHALL IS	SUE A	
	WRITTEN	EQUIPME	NT CONT	RACT ORDER	CFORM	NUMBER	WV-35)	
	FOR COM	MODITIES	COVERE	BY THIS	CONTRAC	T. THE	ORIGINA	L
	WV-35 M	UST BE S	ENT TO	THE PURCHA	SING D	VISION		
	OF THE	DEPARTME	NT OF A	DMINISTRAT	TON.	AFTER AP		
	AND ENC	UMBRANCE	, one c	DPY OF THE	PURCH	SE ORDE	R WILL	
]	<u>///_</u> l	l l	ERSE SIDE FOR TE		AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY OF		
SIGNATURE	-//		OECHCY		FI FPHONE		DATE	
	15				84	7 608-813	30	6/21/2011
General	Manager	FEIN 2	3-1788697			ADD	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESPO	NDING TO F	REQ. INSER	NAME AND A	DDBESS	N SPACE A	BOVE LABE	ED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

6611C026

BUYER 33 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Central Salt LLC 385 Airport Rd., Suite 108 Elgin, IL 60123

DATEPRO	VTED	TE	HMS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA	FOB.		REIGHT TERMS
06/05							<u> </u>	
BID OPENING DATE	=: :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	<u>06/29/</u>	. P. C. Carleira de La caracter de l	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30P	М
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NU	MBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	BE RET	URNFN	TO THE SPE	INDING HAT	T AND O	NE COPY FOR-		
·	WARDED	TO TH	E VENDOR A	AS AUTHORI	ZATION	FOR SHIPMENT.		
	NO ORD	ER IS	VALID UNLE	SS APPROV	ED AND	ENCUMBERED		:
<u></u>	BY THE	PURCH	ASING DIVI	SION.			! 	
	L		ll	L	·			•
] .	RANKKO	PICY:	IN THE EV	ENT THE V	ENDOR/C	ONTRACTOR FIL	ES	•
	CONTRA	OT NUL	LY PRUIECI	LUN, THE	STATE M	AY DEEM THE SUCH CONTRACT	1.	•
			ER ORDER.	, AND IEM	MINAIE	SUCH CUNIKACI		
			Lit ORDER.			•	-	
	REV. 5	/2009.						
	L							
	EXHIBI	T 4				•		
	I OCAL	CUVEDN	MENT BODIE	ie. IIMI E	CC TUE	VENDOR INDICA	TEC	-
	IN THE	BID H	TS REFUSAL	TO EXTEN	D THE B	RICES, TERMS,	IES	
	AND CO	NDITIO	NS OF THE	BID TO CO	UNTY. S	CHOOL, MUNICI	PAI.	
	AND OT	HER LO	CAL GOVERN	MENT BODI	ES, THE	BID SHALL EX	TEN	
	TO POL	ITICAL	SUBDIVISI	ONS OF TH	E STATE	OF WEST		
	VIRGIN:	IA. I	F THE VEND	OR DOES N	OT WISH	TO EXTEND TH	E	•
			S, AND CON				_	
	CLEVBI A	CAL SU	RDIATETONS	OF THE S	TATE, TR	HE VENDOR MUST	E	
	CHAIL:	NUT DD	CAIE DUCH EINDICE TU	KELOSAL T	E 1016 (ID. SUCH REF	USAL	ŀ
	MANNER		COODICE III	E AWARD O	L INTO	SUNIKACI IN A	***	
		Cent		1 not exten	d pricing	to other local	governmen	t
	REV. 3	/88 ^{ent}	ities.		·			•
	· ·		NOT	ICE		,		
								ì
	A SIGNE	ED RID	MUST BE S	ORWILLED	TO:			
	ות	PARTM	ENT OF ADM	 Thtotdati	ОМ			,
	PI	IRCHAS	ING DIVISI	UN	ON			
		JILDIN						
	20	19 WA	SHINGTON S	TREET, EA	ST			
		IARLES		5305-0130	Į			ļ
				ÆRSE SIDEFORTE	OME ARRESON	Minne		
SIGNATURE	-///-				FCI PRIMA	***************************************	DATE 6/21	/2011
MP -		FEI	N			47 608-8130	6/21/	
General 1	Mana⁄ger	.	N 43-1788697			ADDRESS CHA	MGES TO BE N	OTED ABOVE



Request for

***ADDRESSIODRESSEONDENGERICEARDENISONIO

BUYER 33 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Central Salt LLC 385 Airport Rd., Suite 108 Elgin, IL 60123

06/05/		ERMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE		/2011	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UGP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMGUNT
					}
İ	THE BID SHO	ULD CONTAIN	THIS INFORMATIO	N ON THE FACE (of ·
			D MAY NOT BE CON		
	SEALED DED				
	SEALED BID				·
	BUYER:		PAUL RE	YNOLDS - FILE :	33
	REQ NO		6611C02	6	·
		L		0011	
	BID OPENING	DAIL	JUNE 29	, 2011	
	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM		•
:			,		
			,		
			UMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
	TO CONTACT	YOU REGARDI	NG YOUR BID:		,
			847 608-8135		
·			,		
	CONTACT PER	SON (PLEASE	PRINT CLEARLY):		
			Jude Parazo		
		ŀ			
					'
	//	'			
SIGNATURE		SEE RE	VERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	lD.	ATE CARACTER STATE
		FEIN (0.4-004		847 608-8130	6/21/2011
""E General	Manager	43-178869	97	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

12.

66-11-C026

Delivery: F.O.B. WV Division of Highways Storage Site DISTRICT 1

County	Delivery/Storage Site	Unit of Measure	Estimated Number Tons	Unit Cost Per Ton	Extended Cost
Boone	Clinton @ WV85	TON	850	No Bid	No Bid
Boone	Rock Creek	TON	1300	No Bid	No Bid
Boone	Seth	TON	850	No Bid	No Bid
Clay	Widen Road & CR 11	TON	1350	No Bid	No Bid
Clay	Maysel	TON	450	No Bid	No Bid
Kanawha	Chelyan	TON	2100	No Bid	No Bid
Kanawha	Elkview	TON	1850	No Bid	No Bid
Kanawha	North Charleston	TON	2500	No Bid	No Bid
Kanawha	St. Albans	TON	2100	No Bid	No Bid
Kanawha	I-64 @ Scary Creek	TON	2100	No Bid	No Bid
Kanawha	I-64 @ Rt. 119 and Penn. Avenue	TON	1700	No Bid	No Bid
Kanawha	I-77 @ Sissonville	TON	1350	No Bid	No Bid
Kanawha	I-79 @ Amma	TON	1700	No Bid	No Bid
Kanawha	Corridor G @ Alum Creek	TON	1700	No Bid	No Bid
Mason	Pt. Pleasant	TON	3000	No Bid	No Bid
Putnam	Red House	TON	1300	No Bid	No Bid
Putnam	Hurricane @ Rt. 34	TON	1700	No Bid	No Bid
Putnam	US 35	TON	2100	No Bid	No Bid

NOTE: Bid Schedule should be typed

The "Bid Schedule" is available for download on Purchasing's Web site at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase

66-11-C026

Delivery: F.O.B. WV Division of Highways Storage Site DISTRICT 2

County	Delivery/Storage Site	Unit of Measure	Estimated Number Tons	Unit Cost Per Ton	Extended Cost
Cabell	Barboursville	TON	2500	No Bid	No Bid
Cabell	I-64 @ Huntington	TON	1350	No Bid	No Bid
Lincoln	West Hamlin	TON	1550	No Bid	No Bid
Lincoln	Yawkey	TON	1000	No Bid	No Bid
Lincoln	Harts	TON	850	No Bid	No Bid
Logan	Chapmanville	TON	0	No Bid	No Bid
Logan	Corridor G @ Chapmanville	TON	1800	No Bid	No Bid
Logan	Wilkinson	TON	1800	No Bid	No Bid
Logan	Man	TON	1300	No Bid	No Bid
Mingo	Corridor G @ Miller's Creek	TON	1650	No Bid	No Bid
Mingo	Mingo County @Miller's Creek	TON	1800	No Bid	No Bid
Mingo	Gilbert	TON	700	No Bid	No Bid
Wayne	Pritchard	TON	2150	No Bid .	No Bid
Wayne	Wayne	TON	2150	No Bid	No Bid
Wayne	Crum	TON	1400	No Bid	No Bid

Delivery: F.O.B. WV Division of Highways Storage Site DISTRICT 3

		Linit of	Estimated	Unit Cost	To the soul and
	D 11 10/ 01	Unit of	Estimated	Unit Cost	Extended
County	Delivery/Storage Site	Measure	Number Tons	Per Ton	Cost
Calhoun	Millstone	TON	1450	No Bid	No Bid
Jackson	Ripley	TON	2850	No Bid	No Bid
Jackson	I-77 @ Medina	TON	1450	No Bid	No Bid
Pleasants	Belmont	TON	1900	No Bid	No Bid
Ritchie	APD Pennsboro	TON	2350	No Bid	No Bid
Ritchie	Ellenboro	TON	2850	No Bid	No Bid
Ritchie	Corridor D @ Nutter Farm	TON	750	No Bid	No Bid
Ritchie	Smithville	TON	250	No Bid	No Bid
Roane	Lefthand @ WV 36	TON	700	No Bid	No Bid
Roane	Amber Hill @ US 119	TON	350	No Bid	No Bid
Roane	Spencer	TON	1450	No Bid	No Bid
Wirt	Elizabeth	TON	1450	No Bid	No Bid
Wood	Parkersburg @ Rt. 95S	TON	4300	No Bid	No Bid
Wood	I-77 @ Parkersburg	TON	1450	No Bid	No Bid
Wood	Corridor D @ Riverhill	TON	1450	No Bid	No Bid

Delivery: F.O.B. WV Division of Highways Storage Site DISTRICT 4

		11.26			T
Octobrie	D-F	Unit of	Estimated	Unit Cost	Extended
County	Delivery/Storage Site	Measure	Number Tons	Per Ton	Cost
Doddridge	Smithburg	TON	1700	No Bid	No Bid
Harrison	Gore	TON	4700	No Bid	No Bid
Harrison	Saltwell	TON	0	No Bid	No Bid
Harrison	I-79 @ Lost Creek	TON	2800	No Bid	No Bid
Harrison	APD 50 @ Tunnel Hill	TON	2300	No Bid	No Bid
Marion	Fairmont	TON	2000	No Bid	No Bid
Marion	Mannington	TON	1100	No Bid	No Bid
Monongalia	I-79 @ Goshen Road	TON	2500	No Bid	No Bid
Monongalia	Ridgedale	TON	4200	No Bid	No Biđ
Monongalia	Pentress	TON .	950	No Bid	No Bid
Preston	Bruceton Mills	TON	4200	No Bid	No Bid
Preston	Albright	TON	2100	No Bid	No Bid
Preston	Bruceton	TON	0	No Bid	No Bid
Preston	Terra Alta	TON	1100	No Bid	No Bid
Preston	Fellowsville	TON	1300	No Bid	No Bid
Preston	Aurora	TON	1400	No Bid	No Bid
Preston	I-68 @ Copper's Rock	TON	3300	No Bid	No Bid
Taylor	Fetterman/Prunytown	TON	2350	No Bid	No Bid

Delivery: F.O.B. WV Division of Highways Storage Site DISTRICT 5

County	Delivery/Storage Site	Unit of Measure	Estimated Number Tons	Unit Cost Per Ton	Extended Cost
Berkeley	I-81 @ Martinsburg	TON	2750	No Bid	No Bid
Berkely	I-81 @ Exit 12	TON	700	No Bid	No Bid
Grant	Petersburg	TON	900	No Bid	No Bid
Grant	Mt. Storm	TON	1800	No Bid	No Bid
Grant	Corridor H @ Knobley Road	TON	2750	No Bid	No Bid
Hampshire	Romney	TON	1250	No Bid	No Bid
Hampshire	Capon Bridge	TON	1100	No Bid	No Bid
Hampshire	Slanesville	TON	600	No Bid	No Bid
Hardy	Moorefield	TON	1350	No Bid	No Bid
Hardy_	Baker	TON	1800	No Bid	No Bid
Jefferson	Charles Town	TON :	1800	No Bid	No Bid
Jefferson	Charles Town - New Shed	TON	2300	No Bid	No Bid
Mineral	New Creek	TON	800	No Bid	No Bid
Mineral	Sky Line	· TON	800	No Bid	No Bid
Mineral	Short Gap	TON	550	No Bid	No Bid
Mineral	District Headquarters	TON	450	No Bid	No Bid
Morgan	Berkeley Springs	TON	1000	No Bid	No Bid
Morgan	Largent	TON	300	No Bid	No Bid

Delivery: F.O.B. WV Division of Highways Storage Site DISTRICT 6

County	Delivery/Storage Site	Unit of Measure	Estimated Number Tons	Unit Cost Per Ton	Extended Cost
Brooke	Wellsburg	TON	2500	\$73.25	\$183,125.00
Brooke	Weirton	TON	2500	\$73.25	\$183,125.00
Hancock	New Manchester	TON	2500	\$73.25	\$183,125.00
Marshall	Glen Dale	TON-	3500	\$75.25	\$263,375.00
Marshall	Cameron	TON	1500	\$75.25	\$112,875.00
Ohio	Triadelphia	TON	3000	\$73.25	\$219,750.00
Ohio	I-70 @ Triadelphia	TON	2500	\$73.25	\$183,125.00
Tyler	Sistersville	TON	2000	No Bid	No Bid
Tyler	Centerville	TON	1200	No Bid	No Bid
Tyler	Sistersville Old Headquarters	TON	800	No Bid	No Bid
Wetzel	New Martinsville	TON	2000	No Bid	No Bid
Wetzel	Piné Grove	TON	1,000	No Bid	No Bid
Wetzel	Hundred .	TON	1200	No Bid	No Bid

Delivery: F.O.B. WV Division of Highways Storage Site DISTRICT 7

County	Delivery/Storage Site	Unit of Measure	Estimated Number Tons	Unit Cost Per Ton	Extended Cost
Barbour	Phillipi	TON	2500	No Bid	No Bid
Barbour	Belington	TON	2000	No Bid	No Bid
Braxton	Gassaway	TON	2000	No Bid	No Bid
Braxton	Heaters	TON	1400	No Bid	No Bid
Braxton	I-79 @ Coon Knob	TON	2400	No Bid	No Bid
Braxton	I-79 @ Burnsville	TON	2500	No Bid	No Bid
Gilmer	Glenville	TON	2200	No Bid	No Bid
Lewis	Weston (Ben Dale)	TON	2700	No Bid	No Bid
Lewis	Corridor H @ Mudlick	TON	1400	No Bid	No Bid
Upshur	Clow Lot @ Buckhannon	TON	3500	No Bid	No Bid
Upshur	Tennerton	TON	200	No Bid	No Bid
Upshur	Kanawha Head	TON	900	No Bid	No Bid
Webster	Cherry Falls	TON	1400	No Bid	No Bid
Webster	Cowen	TON	1100	No Bid	No Bid
Webster	Hacker Valley	TON	700	No Biḍ	No Bid

Delivery: F.O.B. WV Division of Highways Storage Site DISTRICT 8

County	Delivery/Storage Site	Unit of Measure	Estimated Number Tons	Unit Cost Per Ton	Extended Cost
Pendleton	Franklin	TON	1000	No Bid	No Bid
Pendleton	Judy Gap	TON	600	No Bid	No Bid
Pendleton	Brandywine	TON	400	No Bid	No Bid
Pendleton	Onego	TON	350	No Bid	No Bid
Pendleton	Franklin, 220 South	TON	300	No Bid	No Bid
Pocahontas	Marlinton	TON	800	No Bid	No Bid
Pocahontas	Seebert	TON	700	No Bid	No Bid
Pocahontas	Greenbank	TON	500	No Bid	No Bid
Pocahontas	Bartow (Thornwood)	TON	600	No Bid	No Bid
Pocahontas	Snowshoe	TON	300	No Bid	No Bid
Pocahontas	Slaty Fork	TON	700	No Bid	No Bid
Randolph	Elkins	TON	3000	No Bid	No Bid
Randolph	Harman	TON	1500	No Bid	No Bid
Randolph	Coalton	TON	1500	No Bid	No Bid
Randolph	Valley Head	TON	1000	No Bid	No Bid
Randolph	Mill Creek	TON	1500	No Bid	No Bid
Randolph	Pickens	TON	600	No Bid	No Bid
Randolph	Corridor H Lot @ Elkins	TON	2500	No Bid	No Bid
Tucker	Parsons	TON	1500	No Bid	No Bid .
Tucker	Thomas	TON	1800	No Bid	No Bid

'Delivery: F.O.B. WV Division of Highways Storage Site DISTRICT 9

	T	11.16.6		11.70	
	}	Unit of	Estimated	Unit Cost	Extended
County	Delivery/Storage Site	Measure	Number Tons	Per Ton	Cost
Fayette	Oak Hill	TON	3450	No Bid	No Bid
Fayette	Corridor L @ Oak Hill	TON	1050	No Bid	No Bid
Fayette	Lockout	TON	1850	No Bid	No Bid
Fayette	Glen Ferris	TON	500	No Bid	No Bid
Greenbrier	Lewisburg	TON	1300	No Bid	No Bid
Greenbrier	Crawley	TON	1850	No Bid	No Bid
Greenbrier	I-64 @ Hart's Run	TON	1300	No Bid	No Bid
Monroe .	Union	TON	1150	No Bid	No Bid
Monroe	Peterstown	TON	1000	No Bid	No Bid
Nicholas	Summersville	TON	1700	No Bid	No Bid
Nicholas	Curtin	TON	1200	No Bid	No Bid
Nicholas	Corridor L @ Muddlety	TON	4350	No Bid	No Bid
Summers	Hinton	TON	1300	No Bid	No Bid

66-11-C026

Delivery: F.O.B. WV Division of Highways Storage Site DISTRICT 10

_		Unit of	Estimated	Unit Cost	Extended
County	Delivery/Storage Site	Measure	Number Tons	Per Ton	Cost
McDowell	Havaco	TON	3000	No Bid	No Bid
McDowell	Yukon	TON	500	No Bid	No Bid
McDowell	Johnnycake Mountain	TON	700	No Bid	No Bid
McDowell	Raysel	TON	500	No Bid	No Bid
Mercer	Princeton @ WV 20	TON	4000	No Bid	No Bid
Mercer	Flat Top	TON	900	No Bid	No Bid
Mercer	I-77 @ Princeton	TON	2000	No Bid	No Bid
Raleigh	Skelton	TON	4500	No Bid	No Bid
Raleigh	Bolt	TON	2000	No Bid	No Bid
Raleigh	I-64 @ Bragg	ŤON	3000	No Bid	No Bid
Wyoming	Pineville	TON	3000	No Bid	No Bid
Wyoming	Still Run	TON	1000	No Bid	No Bid
Wyoming	Hanover	TON	1000	No Bid	No Bid

Delivery: F.O.B. WV Division of Highways Storage Site WV Turnpike

County	Delivery/Storage Site	Unit of Measure	Estimated Number Tons	Unit Cost Per Ton	Extended Cost
Kanawha	Chelyan	TON	1000	No Bid	No Bid
Kanawha	Standard	TON	3500	No Bid	No Bid
Mercer	Princeton	TON	1500	No Bid	No Bid
Raleigh	Beckley	TON	8500	No Bid ,	No Bid
Raleigh	Ghent	TON	5000	No Bid	No Bid
·					

BID SCHEDULE - Sodium Chloride	66-11-C026
F.O.B. Vendor's Storage Site	
Location of Storage Site	Cost Per Ton*
Monaca, PA	\$70.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

*Bid price shall include cost of vendor loading District's trucks.



June 21, 2011

Mr. Paul Reynolds
State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street, East
Charleston, WV 25305

Re: RFQ 6611C026 Road Maintenance Salt

Dear Mr. Reynolds:

On behalf of Central Salt, I would like to thank you for the opportunity to provide a bid for the State of West Virginia's road deicing salt for the 2011 – 2012 season.

Enclosed is Central Salt's bid for road salt. Please feel free to contact us at 847 608-8130 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Doug Williams
Central Salt, LLC



June 24, 2011

Mr. Paul Reynolds
State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street, East
Charleston, WV 25305

Re: RFQ 6611C026 Road Maintenance Salt ADDENDUM NO. 1

Dear Mr. Reynolds:

Enclosed is Addendum No. 1 for RRQ 6611C026 Road Maintenance Salt. Our bid had been submitted prior to receipt of the addendum. Please include this signed addendum with Central Salt's bid.

Sincerely,

Doug Williams Central Salt, LLC

TEVED

III JIN 27 A 10: 12

HARRODIVISION BARE OF WV



AUSCOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

α±-¤

Ţ

6611C026

PAG	E	(888)	8
	1		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 33

B04-558-2402

*519100416 847-608-8130 CENTRAL SALT LLC 385 AIRPORT ROAD #108 ELGIN IL 60123

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	A		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
06/17/	2011			,a					
BID OPENING DATÉ:		06/29/	2011 .	co.co.co.co.co.co.co.co.co		BID	OPEI	NING TIME 0	1;30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	BER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			<u>secondiction</u>	<u>catosidalitälitä</u>					
		•							
				ADDEN	DUM NO. 1				
	TO ANS	WER OU	ESTIO	NS AN	D PROVIDE	ADDITI	ONAI	L INFORMATION	
·	1						E	IUM CHLORIDE	
	(ROAD	SALT).							
	700].		
	ADD:								
	PURCHA:	SING C	ARD A	ССЕРТ	ANCE: THE	STATE (OF T	WEST VIRGINIA	. [
	1				ISA PURCHA				•
	WHICH	IS ISS	JED T	HROUG	H A BANK.	THE S	UCCI	ESSFUL VENDOR	
•								SA PURCHASING	;
					L ORDERS I	PLACED :	BY A	ANY STATE	
	AGENCY	AS A	CONDI	LTON (OF AWARD.				
									,
	BID OP	ENING 1	DATE	AND T	I IME REMAIN	IS 06/2	9/1:	L @1:30 P.M.	
						,			
		·							
0001			CN	•	 775-45			•	
1	ROAD M	AINTEN	ANCE :	SALT	, 5, 15	-			
i			1		·				
	*****	THIS	IS T	E ENI	OF RFQ	6611C	026	***** TOTAL):
					[~				
				ľ					
:									
	<u> </u>			I SEE RE	 VERSE SIDE FOR T	RMS AND CO	NDITIO	NS	I
SIGNATURE				ententamententifi	** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	TELEPHONE	rener senso so	08-8130 DAT	6/24/2011
TITLE		FI	EIN (C	170000			1		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	Manager			178869		ADDDEES	INICI	PACE ABOVE LABE	

EXHIBIT 10

REQUISITION NO.: ..6611C026

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.

ADDENDUM NO.'S:

NO. 1 ...X...

NO. 2

NO. 3

NO. 4

NO. 5

I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.

SIGNATURE

Central Salt LLC
COMPANY

June 24, 2011

DATE

REV. 11/96



June 28, 2011

Mr. Paul Reynolds
State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street, East
Charleston, WV 25305

Re: RFQ 6611C026 Road Maintenance Salt ADDENDUM NO. 2

Dear Mr. Reynolds:

Enclosed is Addendum No. 2 for RRQ 6611C026 Road Maintenance Salt. Our bid had been submitted prior to receipt of the addendum. Please include this signed addendum with Central Salt's bid.

Sincerely,

Doug Williams Central Salt, LLC

Dayles Will

TED

21 AN 30 A 10: 27

LE OF WV



6611C026

BUYER 33

304-558-2402

EADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

***519100416** 847-608-8130 CENTRAL SALT LLC 385 AIRPORT ROAD #108

ELGIN IL 60123

DATEPRIN	TED	TE	NAS OF SAL	E	9H	PV A		FOR		FREIGHT TERMS
06/26/							<u> </u>			****
BID OPENING DATE	4 000000000000000000000000000000000000	07/06/	<u> </u>	99000000000000000	610000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	<u>0P(</u>	ENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	909	CAT. NO	ITEM	iumber		UNIT PRIÇE		AMOUNT
			ADDEN	DUM N	0. 2	<u></u>			en en en en en en en en en en en en en e	
* Andreas of the Control of the Cont	ANSWER CROAD			ONS S	UBMITTE	FOR SOD	וטו	H CHLORIDE		
	BID OP	ENING	DATE	AND T	IME CHAN	IGED				
	FROM:	06/29	/11 a	1:30	P.M.					
	TO:	07/06	/11 a	1:30	P.M.					
To the control of the	NO OTH	IÉR CHA	NGES.							
0001	ROAD M	AINTEN	TN ANCE		775-45					
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	6611C	026	\$ ***** TOT	AL:	
						,				
	 	da hadaanaan	<u> </u>		ALDER STUDEN	TERMS AND CO	icalans	iue	***	
SIGNATURE		: 11	<u></u>			TELEPHONE 84	. 7 - 6	00 0120	MATE	6 / 20 / 2011
TITLE	eglas U	J. Kho	CIN3		· · ·	84	+ /			6/28/2011
Account	Кер	["	~~~ 43-1	178869	7			ADDRESS CHAR	(GES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ#6611C026

Addendum #2

Question:

1. "What is the starting day for the order; will it be the day after the order is received? For example, if an order is received on Monday, would the first of the four days be considered Tuesday?"

Response: The first of the four days will be considered 12:01 AM the morning (working day) following the issue of the release.

2. "Is there a limit to the size of an order, or is there an average order size for orders placed? For example, would the State order in 1,000 ton quantities, or would a typical order run 200-300 tons?"

Response:

There is no typical order size.

3. "Does the option of accepting an alternative delivery schedule mean there is flexibility to the four day deadline (assuming a schedule is worked out that ensures prompt deliveries at acceptable volume levels)?"

Response:

Yes.

4. "I see that Page 7 states one price for county sites in the Bidding Instructions section and yet on the Contract Award section, it sounds like each line will be awarded and there is a space to write different pricing on each bid line."

Response: This was discussed and clarified at the pre-bid meeting and is also addressed in Addendum #1, Item #7. See below:

7. Page 7, Section 5. Contract Award reads:

"All qualified Vendors who submit a valid bid for "FOB Division's Storage Site", Section 12, Bid Schedule will be awarded a contract for those <u>locations</u> for which their bid is low."

Response:

The term "locations" should read "county locations".

 "Are the 0 tons for the locations listed on the bid schedule page for pricing, considered place holders?"

Response:

Please refer to Section 2. Scope of Work, from the Bid Specifications. Even though the Division of Highways does not list an estimated quantity to be delivered to some county locations, we do not want to remove these county locations in case of a need for Road Salt at that county location. If the need should arise, an Agency Release will be issued by the Division of Highways to the awarded vendor. Quantities listed on the Bid Schedule are estimates.

EXHIBIT 10

REQUISITION NO.: ..6611C026

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.

ADDENDUM NO.'S:

NO. 1 ...X...

NO. 2 ...X...

NO. 3

NO. 4

NO. 5

I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.

SIGNATURE

Company

June 24, 2011, June 28, 2011

DATE

REV. 11/96

Rev. 09/08

ing the date of this certification; or,

State of West Virginia

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the West Virginia Code. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable. Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked:

Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preced-

	ing the date of this certification; or , Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or , Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or ,
	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
3.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
4 .	Application is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
5.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or,
6.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
require against	understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the ments for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty is such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency under from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.
authorized the req	mission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and zes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid uired business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information d by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.
	penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true curate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate es during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division in writing immediately.
	:N/A

*Check any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS: -

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name:Central Salt LLC	
A de fined Circusturo:	Date: 6/21/2011
Inomas reterson, Genera	al Manager
State of Illinois	·
County of Kane, to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 21 day of	une , 20 11.
My Commission expires 7-7-11	20
NOTAL LIEDE "NOTAL	ARY PUBLIC STORY
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTE	SONDRA CHMIOLA

Notary Public, State of ILLINOIS Commission No. 583458 County of McHenry Commission Expires July 07, 2011